
STATE OF MINNESOTA 
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
Division of Parks and Recreation 

FEES AND CHARGES ORDER NO. 20 
AMENDING FEES AND CHARGES ORDER NO. 19 

Effective April 4, 1977 

Pursuant to authority vested in me by law, I, Robert L. Herbst, 
Commissioner of Natural Resources, do hereby establish the following fees and 
charges for State Park Facilities and republish herein the Fort Snelling 
Chapel Rental Fee schedule established by the Commissioner of Administration 
pursuant to Laws of Minnesota 1974, Chapter 355, Sec. 44, Effective July 31, 
1974. All previous ordevs establishing fees and charges are hereby rescinded 
and superceded by this order .. 

TOURIST CAMPS 

BOATS 

Semi Modern 

Rustic 

Primitive: 
l) Family 
2) Group (a) 4 or less 

(b) 5 or more 

$4.00/campsite/night 

$3.00/campsite/night 

$1.50/campsite/night 
$1.50/campsite/night 
$1.50 + 50¢/person over 4 per campsite 

per night 

Between October 15 and the following April 4, the fees for Semi-Modern 
and Rustic campsites are $3.00/campsite/night. 

Electricity where available is $1.00/day in addition to camping fee -
whether used or not used. 

Row Boats and Canoes 

$2.00 first two hours 
.50 each addition hour 

Deposit Required 
5.00 maximum daily charge 

Exception: William O'Brien, Interstate, and St. Croix - private concessions 
subject to annual negotiations~ 

Seasonal Boat Launching and Oockage Permit - $15.00 per boat. 

ORGANIZED YOUTH GROUP CAMP 

CLASS I CAMP - Long Term (14 days or more) 

$20.00 per day (not to exceed 4 days} for pre-camp and post-camp period . 

. 75 per person per day during camping period or minimum daily charge 
based on rated capacity of the individual camp. 

CLASS II CAMP -Short Term (less than 14 days) Minimum Rental - 2 days 

$30.00 per day or the charge per camper., whichever is greater. 

l.00 per camper per day for the minimum rated capacity for camps, 
and the minimum rental period shall be two nights. 

CLASS III PIONEER CAMP 

$ .50 per camper per night (staff included). 
3.00 minimum per group, per night. 

Adult groups will be accommodated after all youth reservations are made 
at a fee of 50¢ per camper per night with a minimum of $10.00 per group 
per night. 
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SERVICE CHARGES FOR GROUP CAMPS 

$10.00 per hour for trucking service. 

FORFEITURE CLAUSE 

The Permittee agrees to forfeit twenty-five (25%) percent of the rental 
fee for short term use and twenty-five (25%) percent of the estimated 
long term use if the reservation is cancelled within the ten days prior 
to occupancy. 

DAY USE OF GROUP CAMP DINING HALLS (10:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m.) 

A dining hall with refrigeration, electricity and cooking facilities 
$25.00 per day. 

ITASCA STATE PARK 

ROOM ANO CABIN RATES AT DOUGLAS LODGE - No housekeeping accomodations at 
Douglas Lodge. 

No. of 
Units CABINS 

2 Living Room with fireplace and 
double daveno--bed Cabin #8 

1 bedroom with double bed, bath, 
2 people Cabin #11 

3 Living room with double daveno- Cabin #1 
bed, 1 bedroom with twin beds, Cabin #14 
bath, 2 people Cabin #15 

1 Living room with double daveno-
bed, 2 bedrooms with 4 twin beds, 
shower, 4 people Cabin #4 

6 Living room with fireplaceJ 3 Gabi ns #5, 6, 
bedrooms {3 double beds), bath 7, 9, 
family rate 10, 12 

A charge of $2.00 per adult and $1.00 per child under 12 will 
occupancy over the minimum rate per cabin. 

No. of 
Units MULTIPLE DOUBLE 

4 

18 

Combination living room and 
bedroom, dressing room and bath. 
Two units have double beds-
2 twins $18.00 

*NICOLLET COURT 

Room with private showers - 8 
rooms have twin beds, 10 have 

SINGLE 
OCCUPANCY 

double beds. Double Bedrooms: $12.00 
Twin Bedrooms 14 .00 

*Nicollet Court is the former Annex Site 

RATE PER 
DAY 

$23.00 

23.00 

24.00 
22.00 
22.00 

· 34 .00 

30.00 

apply to 

TWINS 

$20.00 

DOUBLE 
OCCUPANCY 

$14.00 
16.00 
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MAIN LODGE SINGLE 

Plain room (double bed) 
#8 #3 (There are 2 lavatories 
and 1 shower on the floor 
for the p1 ain" rooms). $8 .00 

Plain room (double and 
single} #2 

• Two-room suite with shower 
#4 #6 (2 singles and 1 
double bed) 

Two-room suite with bath 
4 single beds. #9 

CLUBHOUSE 

1 double bed 

1 double bed and 1 twin 

Roams with private bath 
(double bed) 

$8.00 

$10.00 

DOUBLE 

$10.00 

. 7 .00 

$12.00 

$12.00 

$13.00 

THREE 
PEOPLE 

$10.00 

FOUR 
PEOPLE 

$20 .OD . $22 .00 

$24.00 

$14.00 

Group rate for entire building $100.00 per night for 22 people. 

*Rooms with lavatory and adjacent bath (two rooms sharing bath). 

HOUSEKEEPING CABINS 

One Room Cabins 

Minimum for 2 people $15.00 one day 
12.00 two to fourteen days 

$2.00 per day for each adult in addition to minimum 'in cabins. 

$1.00 per day for each child (under 12) in addition to minimum in cabins. 

FORT RIDGELY STATE PARK - GOLF 

$ 2.50 per person DAILY fee on Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday. 

3.00 per person DAILY fee on Saturday, Sunday and Holidays. 

35.00 per individual SEASONAL play permit. 

50.00 per family SEASONAL play permits (parents and children under 18). 
20.00 per junior SEASONAL play permit (under 18 years of age). 

TOWER SOUDAN STATE PARK 

Underground Tour Charges: 

$2.00 
1.00 

Adults 
Children Under 17 

Student Tours 1.00 ($20.00 minimum) 

FORT SNELLING STATE PARK 

CHAPEL RENTAL FEE SCHEDULE 

Church Services 
Chapel 

Monday 12:01 a.m. to Friday 4:30 p.m. 
Friday 4:30 p.m. to Monday 12:01 a.m. 

Fee 

$50.00 
100.00 
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Monday to Friday 4:30 p.m. 
_ Friday 4: 30 p .m. to Monday 

Weddings - Civilian 

Fee 

$15.00 
20.00 

Unlimited number of persons 
Chapel (No rehearsal) 

Monday to Friday 4:30 p.m. 50.00 
Friday 4:30 p.m. to Monday 60.00 

Rehearsal 
Monday to Friday 4:30 p.m. 15.00 
Friday 4:30 p.m. to Monday 20,00 

Limited to 20 persons 
Chapel (no rehearsal 
Monday to Fri day 4: 30 p .m. 20. 00 
Fri day 4: 30 p .m. to Monday 25. 00 

Rehearsal 
Monday to Friday 4:30 p.m. 10.00 
Fri day 4: 30 p .m. to Monday l5. 00 

Weddings - Servicemen on active duty and veterans 1.00 

Wedding Receptions 
Auditorium 30.00 

Funerals 
Mi 1 i ta ry and veteran 1 .-00 
Civilian 30.00 

Meetings 
Auditorium 

Private 
Public 

Baptisms 

20.00 
10.00 

40.00 

POLO GROUNDS FEE SCHEDULE 

Time Periods: 8 a.m. to 12 Noon 
12 noon to 4 p.m •. 
4 p.m. to 10 p.m. 

8 a.m. to 12 noon 
12 noon to 5 p.m. 
5 p.m. to 10 p.m. 

Weekdays 
Weekdays 
Weekdays 

Weekends 
Weekends 
Weekends 

$1~00 for each field 
1.00 for each field 
2.00 for each field 

2.00 for each field 
4.00 for each field 
4.00 for each field 

A maximum season charge for each field will be set at ten (10) times 
the charge for each time period used. 

The charges for use of the entire Polo Grounds are as follows: 

APPROVED: 

Time Periods: 8 a.m. to 12 noon 
12 noon to 4 p.m. 
4 p.m. to 10 p.m. 

8 a.m. to 12 noon 
12 noon to 5 p.m. 
5 p.m. to 10 p.m. 

Robert L. Herbst ,Co missioner 
~IMNATU RESOURCES 

By: L.1 J. /J vi 

APPR V
S_gecial Assistant to the Commissioner 

0 ED AS TO FORM AND EXECUTION 

en Spannaus, Att rney General 
(_i)~.---c.P------......--7 

Weekdays $10.00 
Weekdays 10.00 
Weekdays 20.00 

Weekends 20.00 
Weekends 40.QO 
Weekends 40.00 


